MEMORANDUM

AGENDA MATERIAL
pare-d2[22_ remno LAY

Date: April 1, 2020

To: The Honeorable Chairman and Members From: C.H. Huckelberry
Pima County Board of Supervisors County Adminis
Re:  Data Regarding COVID-19 Case Information

Attached please find the latest as of the Morning April 1, 2020 this information is updated
datly as you can see we began compiling this information as of March 25, and will continue
to do so on a day to day basis,

Francisco Garcia, MD, MPH Deputy County Administrator and Chief Medical Officer and Dr.
Bob England, Heath Services Director will be available to discuss this data with you at the
April 2, 2020 Special Meeting. '

CHH/mp

c: Jan Lesher, Chief Deputy County Administrator
Francisco Garcfa, MD, MPH, Deputy County Administrator and Chief Medical, Officer,
Health and Community Services
Dr. Bob England, Heath Services Director,
Paula Mandel, Deputy Director, Health Services Departmeant




Current COVID-19 Case Information

Arizona and Pima County

Pima Co Pima Co
# of Cases Change from # of Deaths Change from  Laboratory Types
AZ Pima Previous Day AZ Pima Previous Day State Private
25-Mar 401 49 6 44 397
26-Mar 508 75 26 8 52 456
27-Mar 665 102 27 13 4 4 52 613
28-Mar 773 120 18 15 5 1 54 719
29-Mar 919 153 33 17 6 1 57 862
30-Mar| 1157 187 34 20 7 1 61 1096
31-Mar| 1289 202 15 24 8 1 61 1228
1-Apr| 1413 217 15 29 io 2 64 1349

Cases {217 total in Pima County)

Age Group:
0-17
18 -40
41-65
66 and up
unknown

Sex:
Female
Male

Hospitalized
ICu

1
68
92
51

217

109

108

35
13

0.5%
31.0%
43.0%
23.0%

2.5%

100.0%

50.2%
49.8%

As of April 1, 2020




