

## **MEMORANDUM**

Date: April 1, 2020

To:

The Honorable Chairman and Members

Pima County Board of Supervisors

From: C.H. Huckelberry,

County Administ

Re: Data Regarding COVID-19 Case Information

Attached please find the latest as of the Morning April 1, 2020 this information is updated daily as you can see we began compiling this information as of March 25, and will continue to do so on a day to day basis.

Francisco García, MD, MPH Deputy County Administrator and Chief Medical Officer and Dr. Bob England, Heath Services Director will be available to discuss this data with you at the April 2, 2020 Special Meeting.

## CHH/mp

 Jan Lesher, Chief Deputy County Administrator
 Francisco García, MD, MPH, Deputy County Administrator and Chief Medical, Officer, Health and Community Services
 Dr. Bob England, Heath Services Director,
 Paula Mandel, Deputy Director, Health Services Department

## Current COVID-19 Case Information Arizona and Pima County

	Pima Co					Pima Co		
-	# of Cases		Change from	# of Deaths		Change from	Laboratory Types	
_	AZ	Pima	Previous Day	AZ	Pima	Previous Day	State	Private
25-Mar	401	49		6			44	397
26-Mar	508	75	26	8			52	456
27-Mar	665	102	27	13	4	4	52	613
28-Mar	773	120	18	15	5	1	54	719
29-Mar	919	153	33	17	6	1	57	862
30-Mar	1157	187	34	20	7	1	61	1096
31-Mar	1289	202	15	24	8	1	61	1228
1-Apr	1413	217	15	29	10	2	64	1349

## Cases (217 total in Pima County)

Age Group:		
0-17	1	0.5%
18 - 40	68	31.0%
41-65	92	43.0%
66 and up	51	23.0%
unknown	5	2.5%
	217	100.0%
Sex:		
Female	109	50.2%
Male	108	49.8%
Hospitalized	35	
ICU .	13	